

# City of Delta Junction

PO Box 229, Delta Junction, Alaska 99737 Ph 907-895-4656 Fax 907-895-4375 www.deltajunction.us city@deltajunction.us

### Welcome to the Friendly Frontier

Mary Leith Deputy Mayor, Seat A Appointment Expires 2024

> Council Seat B Term Expires 2025

Mike Prestegard Council Seat C Term Expires 2026

Igor Zaremba Mayor, Seat D Term Expires 2025

Lance Stricklin Council Seat E Appointment Expires 2024

> Pete Hallgren Council Seat F Term Expires 2026

> Travis Riesner Council Seat G Term Expires 2025

Special Meeting, Council Agenda 5:00PM, Tuesday, October 8, 2024 City Hall, Delta Junction, Alaska

## CALL TO ORDER PLEDGE AND PRAYER

To listen to the meeting, go to KDHS 95.5 FM radio or http://streema.com/radios/KDHS\_LP

To attend via zoom, email finance@deltajunction.us for link and access code

#### **CERTIFY ELECTION RESULTS**

2.30.030(a) - The Council shall meet on the second Tuesday of the month in public to receive the report of the Election Canvass Board. If, after considering said report, the Council determines that the election was validly held, such conclusion shall be declared and entered upon the minutes of the meeting together with the total number of votes cast for each candidate and for or against each proposition or question.

#### SWEAR IN NEWLY ELECTED OFFICIALS

1.20.010 - All City officers, before taking office, shall affirm in writing that they will honestly, faithfully and impartially perform their duties. The oath shall be filed with the City Clerk.

### REORGANIZE INTERESTS

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

